FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Vashington,	D.C.	20549	
-------------	------	-------	--

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APP	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average	burden
hours per response	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

					OI -	Section	1 30(r	1) of the	investri	nent C	Company Act	01 1940									
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Pastorius Edward Wood JR					2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Tilray, Inc. [ TLRY ]									elationship eck all appli Directo	,						
(Last) 1100 MA	(Fi	,	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/01/2020								2	X Officer below)		Other (specif below) venue Officer		ecify		
(Street)	MO A	1	V9X IJ	4. I	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Line)  X Form filed by One Reporting Po					erson			
(City)	(SI	tate)	(Zip)												Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
		Tab	le I - N	lon-Deri	<i>r</i> ative	Sec	uriti	ies Ac	quire	d, D	isposed o	f, or Be	enefic	iall	y Owned	i					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transac Date (Month/Da		Exec if any	A. Deemed kecution Date, any lonth/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquir Disposed Of (D) (Ins				5. Amount Securities Beneficiall Owned Fol Reported	Form: [ (D) or li		Direct ndirect	Indire Bene	'. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Ownership			
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction							
Class 2 C	ommon Sto	ck		07/01/2020				M		6,250	A	(1)		101,0	39 D		)				
Class 2 C	ommon Sto	ck		07/01/2	2020	20		F		1,812 <sup>(2)</sup>	D	\$7.0	)1	99,22	227		D				
Class 2 Common Stock		07/05/2	2020			M		4,693	A	\$5.27	754 103,9		920 D		)						
Class 2 Common Stock 07/		07/05/2	2020	020		M		7,822	A	\$3.13	317	111,742		D							
Class 2 Common Stock													49,98	85	I	I E		By: Canna Enterprises, LLC <sup>(3)</sup>			
Class 2 Common Stock													41,015		5 I		By: WP Investment Remainder Trust <sup>(4)</sup>				
		Т	able I								posed of, , converti				Owned						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Title of 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed erivative Conversion Date Execution Date, or Exercise (Month/Day/Year)		emed ion Date,	4. Transa	I. 5. Num Fransaction of Derivation		vative urities uired or oosed O) tr. 3, 4	6. Date Exercise Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yea		cisable and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivat Securit Benefic Owned Followi Report Transa (Instr. 4	ive ties cially ing ed ction(s)	10. Owners Form: Direct ( or Indir (I) (Inst	D) ect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	oer							
Restricted Stock Units	(5)	07/01/2020			M			6,250	07/01/2	2020	(6)	Class 2 Common Stock	6,25	50	\$0.00	12,	500	D			
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$5.2754	07/05/2020			M			4,693	(7)	)	04/13/2028	Class 2 Common Stock	4,69	93	\$0.00	11,	400	D			
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$3.1317	07/05/2020			M			7,822	(8)	)	03/30/2027	Class 2 Common	7,82	22	\$0.00	5,5	589	D			
xplanatio	n of Respons	ses:																			

- 1. Each restricted stock unit ("RSU") converted into one share of Class 2 Common Stock.
- 2. Represents the number of shares withheld by the Issuer to satisfy the tax withholding obligations in connection with the vesting of the RSU.
- 3. The shares are held directly by Canna Enterprises, LLC. The Reporting Person is manager of Canna Enterprises, LLC and has voting and investment power with respect to the shares held by Canna Enterprises, LLC.
- 4. The shares are held directly by WP Investment Remainder Trust. The Reporting Person is the trustee and beneficiary of WP Investment Remainder Trust and has voting and investment power with respect to the shares held by WP Investment Remainder Trust.
- 5. Each restricted stock unit ("RSU") represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's Class 2 Common Stock.
- 6. The remaining RSUs will vest quarterly at a rate of 6.25% of the total number of RSUs on each quarterly anniversary of January 1, 2017 (the "Vesting Date") for so long as the Reporting Person remains in Continuous Service (as defined in the Company's 2018 Equity Incentive Plan), such that the total number of RSUs shall be fully vested on the four-year anniversary of the Vesting Date.
- 7. 1/24th of the shares subject to the option became vested and exercisable on December 14, 2019 and 1/24th of the shares subject to the option shall vest monthly thereafter for so long as the Reporting Person
- 8. 1/12th of the shares subject to the option became vested and exercisable on December 14, 2019 and 1/12th of the shares subject to the option shall vest monthly thereafter for so long as the Reporting Person provides continuous service to the Issuer.

## Remarks:

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.